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France-Bourg-en-Bresse: Wallpaper and other coverings
2023/S 149-473116

Contract notice

Supplies

Legal Basis:
Directive 2014/24/EU
Section I: Contracting authority
1.1) Name and addresses
Official name: DYNACITE
Postal address: 390 Boulevard du 8 mai 1945
Town: BOURG EN BRESSE CEDEX
NUTS code: FRK21 Ain
Postal code: 01103
Country: France
Contact person: P6le Commande Publique
E-mail:
Telephone: +33 474458911
Internet address(es):
Main address:
Address of the buyer profile:

1.3) Communication
The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access
Additional information can be obtained from the abovementioned address
Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted to the abovementioned address

1.4) Type of the contracting authority
Other type: Office public de I'Habitat
1.5) Main activity

Other activity: Logements et équipements collectifs
Section ll: Object
11.1) Scope of the procurement

11.1.1)  Title:
FOURNITURE PAPIERS PEINTS, PEINTURE ET AUTRES CONSOMMABLES
Reference number: BPU_PAPIERS_PEINTS

[1.L1.2) Main CPV code
39190000 Wallpaper and other coverings

11.1.3)  Type of contract
Supplies

[1.1.4)  Short description:
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I1.1.5)
11.1.6)

11.2)

11.2.1)

11.2.2)

11.2.3)

11.2.4)

11.2.5)

11.2.6)
11.2.7)

11.2.10)

11.2.11)

11.2.13)

11.2.14)
11.2)
11.2.1)

11.2.2)

La présente consultation a pour objet la fourniture de papiers peints, de peinture, de consommables et divers

produits pour la réfection des embellissements des logements occupés.
Estimated total value

Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: yes

Tenders may be submitted for all lots

Description

Title:

Territoire Bourg Dombes

Lot No: 1

Additional CPV code(s)

39190000 Wallpaper and other coverings

Place of performance

NUTS code: FRK21 Ain

Main site or place of performance:
Territoire Bourg Dombes

Description of the procurement:

La présente consultation a pour objet la fourniture de papiers peints, de peinture, de consommables et divers

produits pour la réfection des embellissements des logements occupés.

Award criteria
Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement documents

Estimated value

Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system

Duration in months: 12

This contract is subject to renewal: yes

Description of renewals:

Le marché pourra étre reconduit TROIS fois pour une durée d'une année.

La reconduction prévue dans le marché est tacite et le titulaire ne peut s'y opposer.

L'Acheteur prend par écrit la décision de ne pas reconduire le marché, au moins trois mois avant la date
d'échéance.

Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: no

Information about options

Options: no

Information about European Union funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union funds: no
Additional information

Description

Title:
Territoire Bords de Sabdne
Lot No: 2

Additional CPV code(s)
39190000 Wallpaper and other coverings

04/08/2023 S149
https://ted.europa.e/TED
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11.2.3)

11.2.4)

11.2.5)

11.2.6)
11.2.7)

11.2.10)

11.2.11)

11.2.13)

11.2.14)
11.2)
11.2.1)

11.2.2)

11.2.3)

11.2.4)

11.2.5)

11.2.6)
11.2.7)

Place of performance

NUTS code: FRK21 Ain

Main site or place of performance:
Territoire Bords de Sabne

Description of the procurement:
La présente consultation a pour objet la fourniture de papiers peints, de peinture, de consommables et divers
produits pour la réfection des embellissements des logements occupés.

Award criteria
Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement documents

Estimated value

Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system

Duration in months: 12

This contract is subject to renewal: yes

Description of renewals:

Le marché pourra étre reconduit TROIS fois pour une durée d'une année.

La reconduction prévue dans le marché est tacite et le titulaire ne peut s'y opposer.

L'Acheteur prend par écrit la décision de ne pas reconduire le marché, au moins trois mois avant la date
d'échéance.

Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: no

Information about options

Options: no

Information about European Union funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union funds: no
Additional information

Description

Title:
Territoire Chalon sur Saéne
Lot No: 3

Additional CPV code(s)
39190000 Wallpaper and other coverings

Place of performance

NUTS code: FRK21 Ain

Main site or place of performance:
Territoire Chalon sur Saéne

Description of the procurement:

La présente consultation a pour objet la fourniture de papiers peints, de peinture, de consommables et divers
produits pour la réfection des embellissements des logements occupés.

Award criteria

Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement documents

Estimated value

Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
Duration in months: 12
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11.2.10)

11.2.11)

11.2.13)

11.2.14)
11.2)
11.2.1)

11.2.2)

11.2.3)

11.2.4)

11.2.5)

11.2.6)
11.2.7)

11.2.10)

11.2.11)

11.2.13)

This contract is subject to renewal: yes

Description of renewals:

Le marché pourra étre reconduit TROIS fois pour une durée d'une année.

La reconduction prévue dans le marché est tacite et le titulaire ne peut s'y opposer.

L'Acheteur prend par écrit la décision de ne pas reconduire le marché, au moins trois mois avant la date
d'échéance.

Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: no

Information about options

Options: no

Information about European Union funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union funds: no

Additional information
Description

Title:
Antenne de Jassans
Lot No: 4

Additional CPV code(s)
39190000 Wallpaper and other coverings

Place of performance

NUTS code: FRK21 Ain

Main site or place of performance:
Antenne de Jassans

Description of the procurement:
La présente consultation a pour objet la fourniture de papiers peints, de peinture, de consommables et divers
produits pour la réfection des embellissements des logements occupés.

Award criteria
Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement documents

Estimated value

Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system

Duration in months: 12

This contract is subject to renewal: yes

Description of renewals:

Le marché pourra étre reconduit TROIS fois pour une durée d'une année.

La reconduction prévue dans le marché est tacite et le titulaire ne peut s'y opposer.

L'Acheteur prend par écrit la décision de ne pas reconduire le marché, au moins trois mois avant la date
d'échéance.

Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: no

Information about options

Options: no

Information about European Union funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union funds: no
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[1.2.14) Additional information
11.2) Description

11.2.1)  Title:
Antenne Nord Isére
Lot No: 5

[1.2.2)  Additional CPV code(s)
39190000 Wallpaper and other coverings

11.2.3)  Place of performance
NUTS code: FRK21 Ain
Main site or place of performance:
Antenne Nord Isére

[1.2.4)  Description of the procurement:
La présente consultation a pour objet la fourniture de papiers peints, de peinture, de consommables et divers
produits pour la réfection des embellissements des logements occupés.

[1.2.5)  Award criteria
Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement documents

[1.2.6) Estimated value

11.2.7)  Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
Duration in months: 12
This contract is subject to renewal: yes
Description of renewals:
Le marché pourra étre reconduit TROIS fois pour une durée d'une année.
La reconduction prévue dans le marché est tacite et le titulaire ne peut s'y opposer.
L'Acheteur prend par écrit la décision de ne pas reconduire le marché, au moins trois mois avant la date
d'échéance.
[1.2.10) Information about variants
Variants will be accepted: no

[1.2.11) Information about options
Options: no
[1.2.13) Information about European Union funds
The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union funds: no
[1.2.14) Additional information
11.2) Description
11.2.1)  Title:

Territoire Ambérieu Cotiére
Lot No: 6
11.2.2)  Additional CPV code(s)
39190000 Wallpaper and other coverings

11.2.3)  Place of performance
NUTS code: FRK21 Ain
Main site or place of performance:
Territoire Ambérieu Cotiére

[1.2.4)  Description of the procurement:
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11.2.5)

11.2.6)
11.2.7)

11.2.10)

11.2.11)

11.2.13)

11.2.14)
11.2)
11.2.1)

11.2.2)

11.2.3)

11.2.4)

11.2.5)

11.2.6)
11.2.7)

La présente consultation a pour objet la fourniture de papiers peints, de peinture, de consommables et divers
produits pour la réfection des embellissements des logements occupés.

Award criteria
Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement documents

Estimated value

Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system

Duration in months: 12

This contract is subject to renewal: yes

Description of renewals:

Le marché pourra étre reconduit TROIS fois pour une durée d'une année.

La reconduction prévue dans le marché est tacite et le titulaire ne peut s'y opposer.

L'Acheteur prend par écrit la décision de ne pas reconduire le marché, au moins trois mois avant la date
d'échéance.

Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: no

Information about options

Options: no

Information about European Union funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union funds: no
Additional information

Description

Title:
Antenne Bugey Sud
Lot No: 7

Additional CPV code(s)
39190000 Wallpaper and other coverings

Place of performance

NUTS code: FRK21 Ain

Main site or place of performance:
Antenne Bugey Sud

Description of the procurement:

La présente consultation a pour objet la fourniture de papiers peints, de peinture, de consommables et divers
produits pour la réfection des embellissements des logements occupés.

Award criteria

Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement documents

Estimated value

Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system

Duration in months: 12

This contract is subject to renewal: yes

Description of renewals:
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11.2.10)

11.2.11)

11.2.13)

11.2.14)
11.2)
11.2.1)

11.2.2)

11.2.3)

11.2.4)

11.2.5)

11.2.6)
11.2.7)

11.2.10)

11.2.11)

11.2.13)

11.2.14)
11.2)

Le marché pourra étre reconduit TROIS fois pour une durée d'une année.

La reconduction prévue dans le marché est tacite et le titulaire ne peut s'y opposer.

L'Acheteur prend par écrit la décision de ne pas reconduire le marché, au moins trois mois avant la date
d'échéance.

Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: no

Information about options

Options: no

Information about European Union funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union funds: no

Additional information
Description
Title:

Territoire Bellegarde
Lot No: 8

Additional CPV code(s)
39190000 Wallpaper and other coverings

Place of performance

NUTS code: FRK21 Ain

Main site or place of performance:
Territoire Bellegarde

Description of the procurement:
La présente consultation a pour objet la fourniture de papiers peints, de peinture, de consommables et divers
produits pour la réfection des embellissements des logements occupés.

Award criteria
Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement documents

Estimated value

Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system

Duration in months: 12

This contract is subject to renewal: yes

Description of renewals:

Le marché pourra étre reconduit TROIS fois pour une durée d'une année.

La reconduction prévue dans le marché est tacite et le titulaire ne peut s'y opposer.

L'Acheteur prend par écrit la décision de ne pas reconduire le marché, au moins trois mois avant la date
d'échéance.

Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: no

Information about options
Options: no

Information about European Union funds
The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union funds: no

Additional information

Description
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11.2.1)

11.2.2)

11.2.3)

11.2.4)

11.2.5)

11.2.6)
11.2.7)

11.2.10)

11.2.11)

11.2.13)

11.2.14)
11.2)
11.2.1)

11.2.2)

11.2.3)

11.2.4)

Title:
Territoire Pays de Gex
Lot No: 9

Additional CPV code(s)
39190000 Wallpaper and other coverings

Place of performance

NUTS code: FRK21 Ain

Main site or place of performance:
Territoire Pays de Gex

Description of the procurement:
La présente consultation a pour objet la fourniture de papiers peints, de peinture, de consommables et divers
produits pour la réfection des embellissements des logements occupés.

Award criteria
Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement documents

Estimated value

Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system

Duration in months: 12

This contract is subject to renewal: yes

Description of renewals:

Le marché pourra étre reconduit TROIS fois pour une durée d'une année.

La reconduction prévue dans le marché est tacite et le titulaire ne peut s'y opposer.

L'Acheteur prend par écrit la décision de ne pas reconduire le marché, au moins trois mois avant la date
d'échéance.

Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: no

Information about options

Options: no

Information about European Union funds
The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union funds: no
Additional information

Description

Title:

Territoire Oyonnax Haut Bugey

Lot No: 10

Additional CPV code(s)

39190000 Wallpaper and other coverings

Place of performance

NUTS code: FRK21 Ain

Main site or place of performance:
Territoire Oyonnax Haut Bugey

Description of the procurement:

La présente consultation a pour objet la fourniture de papiers peints, de peinture, de consommables et divers
produits pour la réfection des embellissements des logements occupés.
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11.2.5)

11.2.6)
11.2.7)

11.2.10)

11.2.11)

11.2.13)

11.2.14)
11.2)
11.2.1)

11.2.2)

11.2.3)

11.2.4)

11.2.5)

11.2.6)
11.2.7)

11.2.10)

Award criteria
Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement documents

Estimated value

Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system

Duration in months: 12

This contract is subject to renewal: yes

Description of renewals:

Le marché pourra étre reconduit TROIS fois pour une durée d'une année.

La reconduction prévue dans le marché est tacite et le titulaire ne peut s'y opposer.

L'Acheteur prend par écrit la décision de ne pas reconduire le marché, au moins trois mois avant la date
d'échéance.

Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: no

Information about options

Options: no

Information about European Union funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union funds: no

Additional information
Description

Title:
Territoire Rhéne Métropole
Lot No: 11

Additional CPV code(s)
39190000 Wallpaper and other coverings

Place of performance

NUTS code: FRK21 Ain

Main site or place of performance:
Territoire Rhéne Métropole

Description of the procurement:
La présente consultation a pour objet la fourniture de papiers peints, de peinture, de consommables et divers
produits pour la réfection des embellissements des logements occupés.

Award criteria
Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement documents

Estimated value

Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system

Duration in months: 12

This contract is subject to renewal: yes

Description of renewals:

Le marché pourra étre reconduit TROIS fois pour une durée d'une année.

La reconduction prévue dans le marché est tacite et le titulaire ne peut s'y opposer.

L'Acheteur prend par écrit la décision de ne pas reconduire le marché, au moins trois mois avant la date
d'échéance.

Information about variants
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11.2.11)

11.2.13)

11.2.14)

Variants will be accepted: no

Information about options

Options: no

Information about European Union funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union funds: no
Additional information

Section IV: Procedure

IV.1)
IV.1.1)

IV.1.3)

IV.1.8)
IV.2)

IV.2.2)
IV.2.3)

IV.2.4)

IV.2.7)

Description

Type of procedure

Open procedure

Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system
The procurement involves the establishment of a framework agreement
Framework agreement with a single operator

Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: yes
Administrative information

Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate

Date: 08/09/2023
Local time: 17:00

Estimated date of dispatch of invitations to tender or to participate to selected candidates

Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted:
French

Conditions for opening of tenders
Date: 11/09/2023
Local time: 14:00

Section VI: Complementary information

VI.1)

VI.3)
V1.4)
VI.4.1)

V1.4.2)

Information about recurrence
This is a recurrent procurement: no

Additional information:
Procedures for review

Review body

Official name: Tribunal administratif de Lyon
Postal address: 184 rue Duguesclin

Town: Lyon

Postal code: 69003

Country: France

Body responsible for mediation procedures
Official name: Tribunal administratif de Lyon
Postal address: 184 rue Duguesclin

Town: Lyon

Postal code: 69003

Country: France

Internet address:
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VI.4.4) Service from which information about the review procedure may be obtained
Official name: Tribunal administratif de Lyon
Town: Lyon
Country: France
Internet address:

VI.5) Date of dispatch of this notice:
01/08/2023
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